
Forest Preserves of Cook County:

Procurement and Disbursement Report For MAY 2025

PURCHASE ORDERS

Department Vendor Description Fund Amount

Resource Management Tallgrass Restoration, LLC. Habitat Enhancement 51036 $787,000.00

Resource Management Davey Resource Group, Inc. Habitat Enhancement 51010 $500,000.00

Planning & Development Roadsafe Traffic Systems, Inc. Districtwide Signage 51034 $375,000.00

Resource Management V3 Construction Group, Ltd. Habitat Enhancement 51036 $337,000.00

Resource Management Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Habitat Enhancement 51010 $250,391.13

CEP CELTS Aquatics Group Opertations Of The Pools 51001 $226,379.33

Resource Management Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Habitat Enhancement 51034 $184,259.49

Resource Management Semper Fi Landscaping, Inc. Tree Planting 51036 $170,000.00

Planning & Development Fabex Technologies, LLC. Picnic Shelter Repairs-10 South Cook County Locations 51034 $157,372.70

Resource Management V3 Construction Group, LTD. Habitat Enhancement 51010 $126,500.00

CEP Buffalo Recreation, LLC. Campground Operations 51001 $110,381.00

Finance & Administration Neighborspace Recreational, Educ, Aesthetic & Habitat Restoration 51001 $100,000.00

Facilities & Fleet Shorewood Home & Auto, Inc. Three (3) Polaris Off Road Vehicles 51009 $99,515.22

Facilities & Fleet Shorewood Home & Auto, Inc. Deere Tractors With Attachments 51034 $96,973.80

Planning & Development Warehouse Direct DBA Midwest Office Interiors, Inc. HON Furniture GHQ, Caldwell, Salt Creek, Crabtree, Sandridge 51033 $93,771.30

Resource Management USDA APHIS Animal Care Integrated Wildlife Services 51036 $90,509.24

Resource Management Encap, Inc. Habitat Enhancement 51010 $81,030.00

Planning & Development Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd. Engineering Services For Transportation Improvements 51033 $73,679.00

Resource Management Friends Of The Forest Preserves Conservation Corps - Highschool Students 51036 $65,066.88

Finance & Administration Baker Tilly US, LLP. Auditing Services 51001 $55,000.00

Resource Management Chicago Zoological Society Vet PhD Fellowship Program For Wildlife Research 51036 $53,750.00

Resource Management Groundskeeper Landscape Care, LLC. Tree Removal 51036 $53,036.00

Resource Management The Board Of Trustees Of The University Of Illinois Veterinary Residency Program Wildlife Health Management 51036 $41,804.86

Facilities & Fleet Atlas Bobcat, LLC. Mini Track Loaders With Attachments 51034 $41,672.81

Facilities & Fleet Atlas Bobcat, LLC. Mini Track Loaders With Attachments 51036 $41,672.81

Facilities & Fleet Shorewood Home & Auto, Inc. Deere Tractors With Attachments 51009 $36,836.78

Landscape Maintenance Russo Power Equipment, Inc. Four (4) VehicleTrailers 51033 $24,711.60

Facilities & Fleet Tori Construction, LLC. Roofing Repair- South Region 51031 $24,400.00

Resource Management Vega Tree Service Vegetation Maintenance- Central Region 51036 $23,963.04

Facilities & Fleet Metropolitan Industries Hydromatic Pumps 51001 $22,951.00
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Facilities & Fleet Hallorans Power Equipment, Inc. Gravely Mowers Parts & Service 51001 $20,184.17

Law Enforcement Stanard & Associates, Inc. Assessment Testing For Law Enforcement Candidates 51001 $19,978.80

Resource Management Chicago Department Of Transportation Greencorps Chicago - Adults 51036 $19,687.50

Resource Management Vega Tree Service Vegetation Maintenance - Central Region 51036 $17,956.80

General Office Forest Preserve Foundation Office Space 51001 $17,260.60

Resource Management The Board Of Trustees Of The University Of Illinois Wildlife Pathology & Diagnostic Services 51036 $17,212.50

General Office Mowerworks DBA Gravely Of Chicago Stihl ProMark Helmets & Chaps 51001 $16,339.00

Resource Management Friends Of The Forest Preserves ARPA Forest Preserve Experience Program 51032 $15,588.91

General Office SI! Advertising Community Engagement Communications 51001 $13,800.00

Legal Specialty Consulting, Inc. Environmental Consulting Services 51001 $13,500.00

General Office Mowerworks DBA Gravely Of Chicago Stihl Power Tools 51001 $12,359.40

Facilities & Fleet Rush Truck Center Of Illinois, Inc. Equipment, Products & Services 51001 $12,131.55

Facilities & Fleet DCG Roofing Solutions, Inc. Roofing Repair Services 51031 $11,905.00

Facilities & Fleet Amerigas Propane, LP. Supply Of Propane Fuel Districtwide 51001 $11,858.01

Facilities & Fleet Federal Signal Corporation Aftermarket Vehicle Equipment & Service 51001 $11,706.70

General Office Ricks Cameras Board Meeting AV 51001 $11,700.00

Facilities & Fleet Herc Rentals Herc Rentals 51036 $11,620.00

Planning & Development Herc Rentals Herc Rentals 51036 $11,620.00

CEP CELTS Aquatics Group Aquatic Center Management 51001 $11,280.43

Planning & Development Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd. Engineering Services For Transportation Improvements 51029 $10,743.37

CEP Buffalo Recreation, LLC. Campground Management 51001 $10,417.00

Finance & Administration Insight Public Sector, Inc. Computer Hardware Products 51001 $10,000.00

Finance & Administration Baker Tilly US, LLP. Auditing Services 51001 $10,000.00

Facilities & Fleet Alta Construction Equipment Illinois, LLC. DBA Martin ImplementFord & New Holland Tractor Parts 51001 $9,120.31

Facilities & Fleet Chicago Parts & Sound, LLC. Motorcraft & A/C Delco Batteries 51001 $9,074.16

Facilities & Fleet Knight's Body Shop Parts & Repair Services 51001 $8,743.40

Facilities & Fleet Heels & Hammers Construction, LLC. Roofing Services - South Region 51010 $8,483.65

Facilities & Fleet Evanston Lumber Company Treated Lumber For Gate Posts 51001 $8,280.50

Facilities & Fleet Terrazas, LLC. Janitorial Supplies 51001 $7,917.00

Finance & Administration Insight Public Sector, Inc. Computer Hardware Products 51001 $7,816.00

Legal PF Appraisals, Inc. DBA Praedium Valuation Group Appraisal Services 51006 $7,500.00
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Facilities & Fleet Clark-Devon Hardware Company, Inc. Landscape Maintenance Supplies 51001 $7,085.37

Facilities & Fleet Russo Power Equipment, Inc. Kubota Parts & Services 51001 $7,085.31

Resource Management Chicago Department Of Transportation ARPA Conservation Corps Program - Greencorps Chicago (Adult) 51032 $6,750.00

Landscape Maintenance Lakeshore Recycling Systems, LLC. Refuse & Recycle Waste- NorthBranch&NorthWest Divisions 51001 $6,254.04

Resource Management Vega Tree Service Vegetation Maintenance 51036 $5,882.40

CEP Wayfinding, LLC. Community Liaison 51009 $5,700.00

Facilities & Fleet Ameresco, Inc. Energy Consultancy Manage Electric & Natural Gas Supply 51001 $5,281.00

TOTAL PURCHASE ORDERS $4,774,450.87

DISBURSEMENTS

Department Vendor Description Fund Amount

Law Enforcement Motorola Solutions, Inc. New Radios for Law Enforcement Sworn Personnel 51010 $517,680.00

Resource Management Davey Resource Group, Inc. Habitat Enhancement-North Apr Inv#9000103664 51010 $265,290.00
District Wide CELTS Aquatics Group Operations of the Pools 51001 $226,379.33

Resource Management V3 Construction Group, Ltd. Habitat Enhancement-North Apr Inv#20425012 51032 $198,520.00

Resource Management Global Rental Co., Inc. One-Time Purchase of Three (3) Altec Utility Trucks 51010 $171,782.00

Resource Management Davey Resource Group, Inc. Habitat Enhancement-North May Inv#9000108374 51010 $167,270.00

Resource Management Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Habitat Enhancement-North Apr Inv#2379015 51010 $159,988.48

Landscape Maintenance Atlas Bobcat, LLC. Purchase of Bobcat Equipment Mar Inv#QA7209 51034 $150,124.68

Resource Management Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Habitat Enhancement-North Apr Inv#2387496 51036 $113,426.00

District Wide Buffalo Recreation, LLC. Camp Operations May Inv#052025 51001 $110,381.00

Resource Management Tallgrass Restoration, LLC. Habitat Enhancement-North Apr Inv#2034369 51036 $105,916.25

District Wide Neighborspace Five Year Intergovernmental Agreement 51001 $100,000.00
District Wide Buffalo Recreation, LLC. Camp Operations Apr Inv#042025 51001 $99,906.00

Law Enforcement Shorewood Home & Auto, Inc. Purchase of Three (3) Polaris Off Road Vehicles 51009 $99,515.22
Landscape Maintenance Shorewood Home & Auto, Inc. One Time Purchase Four (4) Deere Model 5100E Cab Tractors with Various Attachments51034 $96,973.80
Planning & Development Fabex Technologies, LLC. Window Replacement & Building Envelope Renovations Feb Inv#7 51032 $93,747.49

Resource Management Homer Tree Service, Inc. Tree Removal Mar Inv#18456 51036 $92,322.00

Resource Management USDA APHIS Animal Care Integrated Wildlife Services May Inv#3005336422 51036 $91,509.24

Planning & Development Burling Builders, Inc. New Salt Creek Maintenance Headquarters & Garage May Inv#5 51034 $78,537.73
Resource Management Living Habitats, LLC. Habitat Enhancement-North Apr Inv#FPCCMCS7SCNP 51010 $73,805.15

Resource Management V3 Construction Group, Ltd. Habitat Enhancement-North Apr Inv#20425010 51034 $71,197.85

Planning & Development Fabex Technologies, LLC. Picnic Shelter Repairs Jan Inv#5 51034 $60,151.86
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Finance & Administration Baker Tilly US, LLP. Auditing for FPD Apr Inv#BT3159035 51001 $58,000.00

Planning & Development Burling Builders, Inc. New Salt Creek Maintenance Headquarters & Garage May Inv#3 51034 $47,539.60

Permits FPD Pavillion Management, LLC. New Indoor Room Rental Apr Inv#042325 51001 $46,949.00

Planning & Development Martinez Frogs, Inc Beaubien Boat Launch Outdoor Recreation Amenities- New Program Shelter and Interpretive Signs.51010 $44,384.60

Resource Management Atlas Bobcat, LLC. Purchase of Bobcat Equipment Apr Inv#QA7235LM 51036 $41,672.81

Landscape Maintenance Atlas Bobcat, LLC. Purchase of Bobcat Equipment Apr Inv#QA7235RM 51034 $41,672.81
District Wide Forest Preserve Foundation Forest Preserve Foundation Apr Inv#1156 51001 $40,000.00

Facilities & Fleet Shorewood Home & Auto, Inc. Purchase Four (4) Deere Model 5100E Cab Tractors with Various Attachments51009 $36,836.78
Resource Management Encap, Inc. Habitat Enhancement-South Mar Inv#10952 51010 $35,571.00

Resource Management Clean Cut Tree Service, Inc. Districtwide Tree Removal 51036 $31,920.00
Resource Management Tallgrass Restoration, LLC. Habitat Enhancement-South Apr Inv#2034370 51010 $31,100.00

Resource Management Student Conservation Association ARPA Chicago Conservation Corps Program 51032 $30,626.82

Legal Department Gewalt - Hamilton Associates, Inc. Land Surveying Pool May Inv#61533001 51006 $28,500.00
Resource Management Hey & Associates, Inc. Habitat Enhancement-North Mar Inv#23003819565 51034 $23,475.25

Law Enforcement Stanard & Associates, Inc. Assessment Testing for Law Enforcement Candidates Apr Inv#6104651001 $23,118.50

Facilities & Fleet Blossman Services, Inc., DBA Alliance Autogas Thirty-six (36) Months, for Autogas Systems, Training and Parts for Repair 51001 $20,430.82

Law Enforcement Stanard & Associates, Inc. Assessment Testing for Law Enforcement Candidates 51001 $19,978.80
Planning & Development Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd. Engineering Services for District Wide Transportation Improvements51029 $17,933.96
Resource Management Tallgrass Restoration, LLC. Habitat Enhancement-North Apr Inv#2034368 51034 $17,850.74

General Office Mowerworks DBA Gravely of Chicago Stihl ProMark Helmets and Chaps 51001 $16,339.00

Planning & Development Fabex Technologies, LLC. Window Replacement & Building Envelope Renovations Mar Inv#8 51032 $14,502.06

General Office SI! Advertising Community Engagement Communications 51001 $13,800.00

Planning & Development 360 Energy Group, LLC. Building Energy and Sustainability Consultant May Inv#3700 51009 $11,981.25

Facilities & Fleet DCG Roofing Solutions, Inc. Roofing Repair Services May Inv#4851 51031 $11,905.00

Planning & Development Hey & Associates, Inc. Professional Services Jan Inv#23005819662 51033 $11,826.25
General Office Ricks Cameras Board Meeting AV 51001 $11,500.00

District Wide CELTS Aquatics Group Aquatic Center Management May Inv#20162868 51001 $11,280.43

District Wide Buffalo Recreation, LLC. Campground Management Apr Inv#42025M 51001 $10,417.00

District Wide Buffalo Recreation, LLC. Campground Management May Inv#52025M 51001 $10,417.00

Finance & Administration Baker Tilly US, LLP. Auditing for FPD Apr Inv#BT3159020 51001 $10,000.00
Facilities & Fleet Johnson Controls Security Solutions, LLC. Ongoing Work to the System – Working with Energy 360 51001 $10,000.00

Resource Management Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. Habitat Enhancement-South Apr Inv#2379020 51032 $8,493.55

District Wide Insight Public Sector, Inc. Computer Hardware Products Apr Inv#1101266068 51001 $7,816.00

Facilities & Fleet Federal Signal Corporation Purchase of Aftermarket Vehicle Equipment Jan Inv#8850019 51001 $7,583.90

Facilities & Fleet Calamp Wireless Networks Corp GPS for FPCC Staff Vehicles April 2025 51001 $7,281.75

Facilities & Fleet Clark-Devon Hardware Company, Inc. Landscape Maintenance Supplies May Inv#766657 51001 $7,085.37
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Facilities & Fleet Conserv FS, Inc. Versatube Carport for Ewaste 51001 $6,985.00

Resource Management Groundskeeper Landscape Care, LLC. Districtwide Tree Removal May Inv#202089 51036 $6,970.00

Legal Department TWIG Technologies, LLC. Land Surveying 51006 $6,800.00
General Office Mowerworks DBA Gravely of Chicago Stihl Power Tools May Inv#218462 51001 $6,131.44

Facilities & Fleet Chicago Cut Concrete Cutting, Inc. Concrete Cutting Services Green Lake Pool 51001 $5,840.00
Resource Management Tallgrass Restoration, LLC. Habitat Enhancement-South Apr Inv#2034411 51034 $5,826.25

Facilities & Fleet Royal Crane Service, Inc. 70- Fifty Ton Hydro Crane Service with Lifting Beam 51001 $5,400.00

Resource Management Trees R Us, Inc. Districtwide Tree Removals Apr Inv#29123 51036 $5,040.00

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $4,013,206.82
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